SYSTEM BRIEF DETAIL
Report detailing the testing and
classification of a precast
concrete panel and mineral wool
insulation external cladding
system tested in accordance
with the requirement as
described in British Standard

Page - 43 - of 44
13.3 Temperature
72 thermocouples were used in the test. Details of equipment used, and verification test conducted
are as follows:
 Procedure and reference equipment
FPA procedure MEOP-03: Management and use of thermocouples, Version 2.0
Test equipment
Datalogger  Datataker DT85.005, Asset ID: 9019
Laptop      Asset ID: 9152
Thermocouples
1.5mm type k mineral insulated thermocouples, Asset ID numbers:
FPA TC13-01 to FPA TC13-24d (TC Set FPA 8414-13)
Date of last verification tests 17/09/2020
Thermocouple locations on test wall, see
Test location   Asset ID Test location   Asset ID Test location   Asset ID
1 FPA TC13-1 13a FPA TC13-13A 19a FPA TC13-19A
2 FPA TC13-2 13b FPA TC13-13B 19b FPA TC13-19B
3 FPA TC13-3 13c FPA TC13-13C 19c FPA TC13-19C
4 FPA TC13-4 13d FPA TC13-13D 19d FPA TC13-19D
5 FPA TC13-5 14a FPA TC13-14A 20a FPA TC13-20A
6 FPA TC13-6 14b FPA TC13-14B 20b FPA TC13-20B
7 FPA TC13-7 14c FPA TC13-14C 20c FPA TC13-20C
8 FPA TC13-8 14d FPA TC13-14D 20d FPA TC13-20D
9a FPA TC13-9A 15a FPA TC13-15A 21a FPA TC13-21A
9b FPA TC13-9B 15b FPA TC13-15B 21b FPA TC13-21B
9c FPA TC13-9C 15c FPA TC13-15C 21c FPA TC13-21C
9d FPA TC13-9D 15d FPA TC13-15D 21d FPA TC13-21D
10a FPA TC13-10A 16a FPA TC13-16A 22a FPA TC13-22A
10b FPA TC13-10B 16b FPA TC13-16B 22b FPA TC13-22B
10c FPA TC13-10C 16c FPA TC13-16C 22c FPA TC13-22C
10d FPA TC13-10D 16d FPA TC13-16D 22d FPA TC13-22D
11a FPA TC13-11A 17a FPA TC13-17A 23a FPA TC13-23A
11b FPA TC13-11B 17b FPA TC13-17B 23b FPA TC13-23B
11c FPA TC13-11C 17c FPA TC13-17C 23c FPA TC13-23C
11d FPA TC13-11D 17d FPA TC13-17D 23d FPA TC13-23D
12a FPA TC13-12A 18a FPA TC13-18A 24a FPA TC13-24A
12b FPA TC13-12B 18b FPA TC13-18B 24b FPA TC13-24B
12c FPA TC13-12C 18c FPA TC13-18C 24c FPA TC13-24C
12d FPA TC13-12D 18d FPA TC13-18D 24d FPA TC13-24D
Commercial in Confidence
Report Number/Version
FPA-103138.8414/1.1
Page - 44 - of 44